That the manual signature of either the City Manager or Finance Director 
herein authorized must be affixed to any and all checks or drafts in the following 
circumstances: 

(a) Any checks or drafts drawn against the Payroll Account in excess of 
Three Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($3,500.00). 

(b)  Any checks or drafts drawn against accounts other than the Payroll 

Account in excess of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00). 

(c) The manual signature requirement shall not apply to accounts 
established to pay claims against any self insurance or similar risk 
retention program conducted by the City as set forth in Sec. 2(b) 
herein. 

8.  That the provisions and authorizations herein shall supersede all previous